

**OFFICIAL NOTICE #5-2020
Tree Stump Removal and Restoration**

Receive bids: Monday, July 6, 2020 at 10:00 A.M. CST

				Balanced Environments Inc Old Mill Creek, IL	Landscape Concepts Mgmt Inc Grayslake, IL	Trees R Us Inc Wauconda, IL
Address	Side of Property	Approx. Tree Diameter @ 4.5 FT	Work Comments	TOTAL COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL COST
2519 NORTHWESTERN AVE	NA	17	located at Wustum Museum			
2519 NORTHWESTERN AVE	NA	9	located at Wustum Museum			
2519 NORTHWESTERN AVE	NA	15	located at Wustum Museum			
2519 NORTHWESTERN AVE	NA	4	located at Wustum Museum			
2519 NORTHWESTERN AVE	NA	20	located at Wustum Museum			
2519 NORTHWESTERN AVE	NA	8	located at Wustum Museum			
				\$ 876.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 1,095.00
3457 OSBORNE BLVD	NA	31	located in Graceland Cemetery			
3457 OSBORNE BLVD	NA	21	located in Graceland Cemetery			
3457 OSBORNE BLVD	NA	30	located in Graceland Cemetery			
3457 OSBORNE BLVD	NA	15	located in Graceland Cemetery			
3457 OSBORNE BLVD	NA	4	located in Graceland Cemetery			
3457 OSBORNE BLVD	NA	27	located in Graceland Cemetery			
3457 OSBORNE BLVD	NA	27	located in Graceland Cemetery			
3457 OSBORNE BLVD	NA	20	located in Graceland Cemetery			
				\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,625.00
1147 WEST BLVD	NA	30	located in Mound Cemetery			
1147 WEST BLVD	NA	47	located in Mound Cemetery			
1147 WEST BLVD	NA	24	located in Mound Cemetery			
1147 WEST BLVD	NA	33	located in Mound Cemetery			
				\$ 1,608.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 2,010.00
5 -5TH ST	NA	12	located at Festival Hall			
5 - 5TH ST	NA	13	located at Festival Hall			
5 - 5TH ST	NA	15	located at Festival Hall			
				\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 600.00
3 - 6TH ST	NA	10	located next to a parking lot			
3 - 6TH ST	NA	13	located next to a parking lot			
3 - 6TH ST	NA	11	located next to a parking lot			

3 - 6TH ST	NA	14	located next to a parking lot
3 - 6TH ST	NA	15	located next to a parking lot
3 - 6TH ST	NA	9	located next to a parking lot
3 - 6TH ST	NA	11	located next to a parking lot
3 - 6TH ST	NA	9	located next to a parking lot
3 - 6TH ST	NA	12	located next to a parking lot

\$	1,248.00	\$	1,248.00	\$	1,560.00
----	----------	----	----------	----	----------

Zone 1

805 CARLTON DR	Front	21	
1235 WILLIAM ST	Front	32	
1213 AUGUSTA ST	Front	9	
3600 CARTER ST	Front	16	
601 LOMBARD AVE	Front	6	
4027 MANHATTAN DR	Front	25	
617 SYDNEY DR	Front	17	
3401 CHARLES ST	Side	5	
3334 4TH AVE	Front	22	
1309 SOUTH ST	Front	25	
2714 N MAIN ST	Front	13	
3535 LASALLE ST	Front	4	next to Jersted Middle School near North Street
1401 SOUTH ST	Side	30	
922 MELVIN AVE	Side	22	
905 BERKELEY DR	Front	32	
2617 GREEN ST	Front	4	
453 LOMBARD AVE	Front	12	

\$	3,540.00	\$	3,540.00	\$	3,540.00
----	----------	----	----------	----	----------

Zone 2

2062 CHARLES ST	Front	7	
1318 GOOLD ST	Side	33	
1102 GOOLD ST	Front	5	
401 WALTON AVE	Front	22	
520 BARKER ST	Side	38	
1300 YOUT ST	Front	5	
2328 FLOYD DR	Rear	9	adjacent to Northwestern Ave
1436 ERIE ST	Front	11	
2054 SUPERIOR ST	Front	27	
1409 CHATHAM ST	Front	4	
3214 NORTHWESTERN AVE	Median	23	
1104 GOOLD ST	Front	6	
1712 MT PLEASANT ST	Front	30	

\$	2,640.00	\$	2,652.00	\$	2,640.00
----	----------	----	----------	----	----------

Zone 3

1814 12TH ST	Front	3	
846 HAYES AVE	Side	6	

429 WICKHAM BLVD Front 18
 2401 CARMEL AVE Front 6
 1123 KENTUCKY ST Front 21
 4321 LINDERMANN AVE Side 35
 2016 KINZIE AVE Front 5
 1147 WEST BLVD Front 18
 1147 WEST BLVD Front 15
 1147 WEST BLVD Front 11
 1147 WEST BLVD Front 19
 2118 CARMEL AVE Front 13
 426 WICKHAM BLVD Front 15
 1539 CRABAPPLE DR Front 20
 1031 GROVE AVE Front 13
 408 SHELLEY DR Front 23
 3501 KINZIE AVE Front 24
 4319 HAVEN AVE Front 25

adjacent to Mound Cemetery on Kinzie Ave
 adjacent to Mound Cemetery on Kinzie Ave
 adjacent to Mound Cemetery on Kinzie Ave
 adjacent to Mound Cemetery on Kinzie Ave

\$ 3,480.00 \$ 3,480.00 \$ 3,480.00

Zone 4

3817 WRIGHT AVE Front 22
 4720 BYRD AVE Side 5
 1216 HAYES AVE Front 11
 1815 WEST BLVD Front 5
 2910 WRIGHT AVE Front 7
 4720 BYRD AVE Side 5
 1535 WEST BLVD Front 46
 1514 LATHROP AVE Front 34
 4619 BYRD AVE Front 6
 4520 REPUBLIC AVE Front 14
 1527 HAYES AVE Front 4

\$ 1,908.00 \$ 1,908.00 \$ 1,908.00

Zone 5

2526 JAMES BLVD Front 12
 2610 ARLINGTON AVE Front 30
 2210 OREGON ST Front 18
 3184 TAYLOR AVE Front 31
 2326 ROSALIND AVE Side 15
 2812 WEBSTER ST Front 37
 2514 VIRGINIA ST Front 34
 2616 HAYES AVE Front 12
 1933 JEROME BLVD Front 29
 2710 20TH ST Front 18
 4520 PIERCE BLVD Front 28
 2410 CLEVELAND AVE Front 6
 2328 21ST ST Front 5
 3324 21ST ST Side 21

2620 COOLIDGE AVE	Front	16
2721 GILLEN ST	Front	31
2019 ORCHARD ST	Front	50
2409 20TH ST	Front	9
1900 DEANE BLVD	Front	30
2427 HAYES AVE	Front	6

	\$	5,256.00		\$	5,256.00		\$	5,256.00
--	----	----------	--	----	----------	--	----	----------

Zone 6

1742 WISCONSIN AVE	Front	32
1334 MICHIGAN BLVD	Side	32
1515 WISCONSIN AVE	Front	31
1729 HAMILTON ST	Front	24
1134 GRAND AVE	Front	5
1104 RACINE ST	Front	5
1753 HOWE ST	Side	19
1436 COLLEGE AVE	Front	16
1004 GRAND AVE	Front	19
1624 FRANKLIN ST	Front	6
1725 WISCONSIN AVE	Front	30
827 MAIN ST	Front	5
1200 WISCONSIN AVE	Side	35
1144 MAIN ST	Front	21
1200 WISCONSIN AVE	Side	32
1800 COLLEGE AVE	Side	29
1630 HAMILTON ST	Side	11
211 HUBBARD ST	Front	7
1420 COLLEGE AVE	Front	30
1325 COLLEGE AVE	Front	17
1212 WISCONSIN AVE	Front	21
1524 PARK AVE	Front	25
901 PARK AVE	Rear	16
2036 CENTER ST	Front	27

On Racine St just north of 16th St

located in parkway on east side of the park

	\$	5,940.00		\$	5,940.00		\$	5,940.00
--	----	----------	--	----	----------	--	----	----------

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROF	\$	29,076.00		\$	29,088.00		\$	30,654.00
----------------------------------	-----------	------------------	--	-----------	------------------	--	-----------	------------------